
SCIBA HONOR BAND INFO 
Roosevelt High School 
4419 Center St. 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
 
Thursday, Dec. 1, 2022 
4:00 – 8:30 PM. 
Use main entrance – move directly into auditorium. 
 
Transportation: 
*NEW – We will be taking a bus this year. Please plan on loading outside the band room doors at 
3:30 PM on Dec. 1st. We will return home once all results have been posted (approximately 9:00 
PM). 
 
Audition requirements: 

• All-State Etudes (only the top half of each All-State Etude) 
• Exact cuts can be found HERE. 

 
• Major Scale requirements as specified for All-State 

o 16th notes w/ metronome = 88 
o Slur one direction, tongue the other direction 
o Chromatic Scale requirements as specified for All-State 
o 16th notes w/ metronome = 88 (or faster) 

 No articulation is specified. 
 
Percussion: 

• We need to provide snare drum/stand.  Bring your own sticks & mallets. 
Roosevelt will provide excellent quality timpani and marimba for the audition centers. 

 
Clothing: 

• This is a formal event. Dress professionally. Think concert attire without the black 
requirement. Nothing should have Urbandale written on it and be visible to the judge (ex. 
Music, clothing logos etc.). 
 

If Accepted: 
You will receive the music for the concert at the end of the audition process.  All music should be 
prepared in advance of the rehearsals. 
 
Students who audition must be available for all rehearsals and the concert on January 7, 2023 in 
Ankeny, IA. The day will begin early in the morning and end with a concert at approx. 5:00 
PM.  

https://docs.google.com/document/d/17-7OBjofgJKd_iSjQgmWpweYrlXse_UWMu9iYt_yzco/edit


SCIBA Honor Band Auditions December 1, 2022 Roosevelt High School

School Student Name Instrument Band Center Time

Urbandale High School Ian Gage Euphonium 9/10 14 4:50
Urbandale High School Asa Leonard-Newton Trumpet 9/10 9 4:54
Urbandale High School Carys Nelson Oboe 9/10 3 4:54
Urbandale High School Elizabeth Li�le Oboe 9/10 3 5:02
Urbandale High School Oded Harazi Euphonium 9/10 14 5:02
Urbandale High School Caleb Li�le Flute 9/10 1 5:10
Urbandale High School Cory Pair Clarinet 11/12 5 5:10
Urbandale High School Flossie Juliano Trombone 9/10 12 5:14
Urbandale High School Evie Ellison Flute 11/12 2 5:18
Urbandale High School Carter Menke Horn 11/12 11 5:22
Urbandale High School Dylan Rains Clarinet 11/12 5 5:22
Urbandale High School Josh Neas Trumpet 11/12 10 5:26
Urbandale High School Sophia Reece Tenor Sax 9/10 8 5:26
Urbandale High School Mark Sibley Euphonium 11/12 14 5:34
Urbandale High School Gwendalyn Venteicher Percussion 9/10 15 5:40
Urbandale High School Jennifer Hernandez Clarinet 9/10 4 5:50
Urbandale High School Kiersten Van Horn Flute 11/12 2 5:54
Urbandale High School Kiki Ibsais Flute 11/12 2 5:58
Urbandale High School Nik Hudak Trombone 11/12 13 6:02
Urbandale High School Nolan Rains Horn 11/12 11 6:02
Urbandale High School Keira Vanderleest Clarinet 9/10 4 6:06
Urbandale High School Meredith Dante Trumpet 9/10 9 6:06
Urbandale High School Tamsin Saylor Tuba 9/10 14 6:06
Urbandale High School Sophie Rugama Trombone 11/12 13 6:10
Urbandale High School Libertad Luna Flute 11/12 2 6:14
Urbandale High School Sam Veeder Trombone 9/10 12 6:18
Urbandale High School Lilian Gyure Clarinet 9/10 4 6:22
Urbandale High School Parker Westhoff Bass Clarinet 11/12 3 6:26
Urbandale High School Zach Sweet Percussion 11/12 16 6:43



 
I-235 

 

University Ave 

N 

To West Des Moines To Downtown Des Moines 

42
nd

 St. Exit 

42nd St. 

Polk Blvd. 

Chamberline St. 

Center St. ONE WAY 

Parking 

DO NOT PARK ON THIS SIDE 

Roosevelt 

High School 

4419 Center St. 

Main 

Entrance 

Bus drop 

off lane. 

Prairie Meadows Fine Arts Hall 

And Entrance 

Football Field 

and Track 


